NATIONAL RADIO ASTRONOMY OBSERVATORY
POST OFFICE BOX 2 GREEN BANK, WEST VIRGINIA 24944-0002
TELEPHONE 304 456-2011 TWX 710 938-1530 FAX 304 456-2271
ELECTRONICS DIVISION TECHNICAL NOTE NO. 152
Title: OPTICAL FIBER AT GREEN BANK
Author(s): Ronald B. Weimer
Date: April 20, 1989
DISTRIBUTION:

ure atoll
ethylëife'
FIBER TYPE CODE
S: 8.7/125 Step Index Single-Mode
50/125 Graded Index
W: 62.5/125 Graded Index
C: 100/140 Graded Index
H: 200 urn PCS Step Index
ATTENTION IN dB/km
Co 4-/ kk\A
BANDWIDTH CODE
B: 20 MHz-km
D: 100 MHz-km
CE) 200 MHz-km
F: 400 MHz-km
G: 600 MHz-km
H: 800 MHz-km
I: 1000 MHz-km
WAVELENGTH CODE
850 nm
C: 1300 nm
C: 50 MHz-km
S: 160 MHz-km
T: 300 MHz-km
U: 500 MHz-km
V: 700 MHz-km
W: 900 MHz-km
X: SINGLE-MODE
OPTIONAL: ATTENUATION AND BANDWIDTH AT
SECOND WAVELENGTH
BUFFER CODE
/250: 250 urn Diameter
/500: 500 urn Diameter
/900: 900 um Diameter Tight Buffer
„
OPTIONAL1SPECIALCONSTROCTION
'1,7;
, „ - -
B SERIES FIBER OPTIC CABLE ORDERING INFORMATION
EXAMPLE 1: B12-120D-A4FB/2FC/900 = 12 CHANNEL (12 mm DIAMETER) PVC JACKETED MINI BREAKOUT
CABLE with 50/125 GRADED INDEX FIBER with a 900 urn TIGHT BUFFER
ATTENUATION of 4 dB/km @ 850 nm and 2 dB/km @ 1300 nm
BANDWIDTH of 400 MHz-km @ 850 nm and 400 MHz-km @ 1300 nm.
EXAMPLE 2: B06-095C-W4EB/2GC/900 = 6 CHANNEL (9.5 mm DIAMETER) STANDARD BREAKOUT CABLE
with 62.5/125 GRADED INDEX FIBER with a 900 urn TIGHT BUFFER
ATTENUATION of 4 dB/km @ 850 nm and 2 dB/km @ 1300 nm
BANDWIDTH of 200 MHz-km @ 850 nm and 600 MHz-km @ 1300 nm. OPTIONAL POLYURETHANE JACKET.
0PTICALCABLECORPORAT1ON
870 Harrison Avenue, Salem, Virginia 24153
Telex: 705-290
FAX: (703) 3E39-9E346 (703) 389-9900 3/87
*QUOTATION*
OPTICALCABLECORPORATION
870 Harrison Avenue, Salem, Virginia 24153
CUSTOMER: National Radio Astronomy Observatory
DATE : October 20, 1987
P.O. Box 2
- -Green Bank, W.VA. 24944 PH0NE3044562127
FAX: 304-456-2271
CONTACT: ED CHILDERS
ITEM DESCRIPTION & SPECIFICATIONS QTY PRICE TOTAL DAYS TO SHIP
1 B02-070D-A6EB/ /900 16,000f $0.40/f $6,400.00 21
Special Requirements:
OPTICAL CABLE CORPORATION STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS OF SALE ON REVERSE
EXCEPTIONS TO STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS ON REVERSE:
Local Representative
Optical Cable Corporation Contact Chuck Surat
Chuck Surat
National Accounts Executive DLInher_20 15182_
TITLE DATE
Telex: 705-290 FAX: (703) 399-9846 Phone: (703) 389-9901i)
OPTICALCABLECORPORATION 7
PACKING LIST